Cyngor Tref Rhydaman
Ammanford Town Council

Date: 22" January 2020

TO: ALL MEMBERS OF THE AMMANFORD TOWN COUNCIL WELLBEING, COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS
SUB-COMMITTEE

Dear Councillor,

You are hereby summoned to attend a WELLBEING, COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS SUB-COMMITTEE of
AMMANFORD TOWN COUNCIL to be held at THE COUNCIL CHAMBER, TOWN HALL, ISCENNEN ROAD,
AMMANFORD SA18 3BE ON MONDAY 27TH JANUARY 2020 AT 6PM

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)

7)

AGENDA
Apologies and reasons for absence
Declarations of interest
To discuss an events programme for 2020
To discuss the rational of working groups as part of sub-committees
To discuss further assistance from persons/organisations
To discuss/investigate funding from external sources

To discuss creation of a quarterly newsletter for the residents of Ammanford Town Council Parish

Yours faithfully,

DS Worgan

Duncan Morgan
Clerk to the Council

MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC MAY ATTEND



